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GENERAL LAWS—CHAPTER 56. 

necessary and lawful acts, to carry out the purposes of 
this act, not inconsistent with the constitution and laws 
of this State ; and no religious test or qualification shall 

Proviso  ever be required of any trustee, officer, teacher or pupil 
therein ; Provided, A strict system of morality and good 
conduct may be enforced and required of all connected 
with any such institution. 

To apply all 	Sze. 9. All sums of money actually paid in as stock 
1111"eYs, 4c• subscriptions, and all gifts, devises, bequests and con- and to make 
annual reporta. tributions to any such corporations, shall be faithfully 

applied by the trustees .to carry out the objects thereof; 
and a report of all receipts and expenditures, and of the 
financial condition and general standing of the corpo-
ration shall be made annually by the trustees, for the 
benefit and information of all concerned. 

quorum* 	SEC. 10. Two thirds of the corporators or trustees of 
any such institution of learning, shall be necessary to 
form a quorum for the transaction of business, but a 
lesser number may adjourn from time to time, and they 
shall have authority to appoint any three or more of 
their number as an executive committee for the trans-
action of any and all such business as the by-laws of 
any such corporation may confer upon them. 

SEC. 11. This act shall take effect and be in force from) 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 21st, 1858. 

■ 

Chapter 56. 

Published dpril 24th, 1858. 

AN Aar to authorize Tenants in common to sue each other in certain, 
cases. 

Tenant may 
sae his co-
tenant. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented 
an Senate and dssernbly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. That when personal property is divisible 
and owned by tenants in amnion, and one tenant in 
common shall claim and hold possessiv of more than 
his share or proportion thereof, his co-tenant, after mak-
ing a demand in writing, may sue for and recover his 
share or the value thereof; and the court may direct 
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the jury, if necessary, in any such action, to find what 
specific articles, or what share or interest belongs to the 
respective parties, and the court shall enter up judgment 
in form of one or both of the parties against the other, 
according to such verdict 

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its publication. 

Approved April 21st, 1858. 

Chapter 57. 

Published ./2pril 27th, 1858. 
• 

AN ACT to establish the boundaries of the Tenth Judicial Circuit, and 
to establish and regulate the Cotirts therein. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented 
in Senate and ./1ssembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The Tenth Judicial Circuit of the State of Tenth judicial 
Wisconsin shall constitute and be composed of the circuit' 
territories and counties as now provided by law, with 
the addition of the county of Winnebago, which is 
hereby detached and taken from the fourth judicial 
circuit, and attached to and made a part of the said 
tenth judicial circuit. 

SEC. 2. There shall be held by the circuit judge of To hold four 
the said tenth judicial circuit, at least four special terms sPecial terms. 
in said year for the trial of issues of law, for the hear- 
ing and trial of causes without a jury, for the hearing 
of motions and the transacti6n of any and all business 
that may be done at a regular term, except the trial of 
issues of fact by a jury, at such time and places as the 
judge of said circuit shall designate, except as herein- 
after provided; the said judge shall immediately de- To give notice 
signate and publish the times and places of holding of the times 

said terms, and when designated, they shall not be hang such 
changed within one year, and at such terms the issues terms. 
of law and motions, and all other business that may be 
transacted thereat, pending in any and every county in 
the circuit, may be heard and disposed of with the 
same force and effect as it may now be heard and dis-
posed of in the county in which the causes or matters 
are pending, and when the causes or matters are pond- 
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